Ohio Department of Transportation **Prebid Questions**

Project No. 060016 Sale Date - 1/27/2006

Question Submitted: 1/17/2006

According to the spec book items Roads for Maintaining Traffic, Pavement for Maintainting Traffic, Class A & Pavement for Maintaining Traffic, Class A, APP are lumped together & include; "Excavate and construct embankment necessary for providing and maintaining temporary roads and any associated drainage facilities, as well as subsequent removal of temporary roads an restoration of the areas to their original condition." As well as 4" 304. 7" 302 . 1 3/4" 448 Type 2. & 1 1/4" 448 Type 1.

Sheet 27 on the plans lumps Roads for Maintaining Traffic together with Pavement for Maintaining Traffic Class A in Phase 2 on New Road, and Pavement for Maintaining Traffic Class A, APP in Phase 4 on New Road. So that we don't pay for anything twice, what items are you specifically looking for in the line item Roads for Maintaining Traffic? i.e. are you wanting the 10" of asphalt paid under Pavement for Maintaining Traffic Class A, the 304 paid under aggregate base, & any drainage, excavation & embankment, & other misc. expenses paid for under Roads for Maintaining Traffic or are you looking to include everything in item 615 in both Roads for Maintaining Traffic & Pavement for Maintaining Traffic Class A?

The plans are in conformance with Item 615 of the Construction and Material Specifications and the contractor is to bid accordingly. We expect the paving structure, including the Item 304, as listed in the table Minimum Course Thickness Required to be paid under the respective Pavement for Maintaining Traffic, Class A and Pavement for Maintaining Traffic, Class A item and all other work is to be included under the Roads for Maintaining Traffic, as stated in the Specifications.

Question Submitted: 1/4/2006

On page 16/326 quantities are provided for pavement restoration for drainage pipe installations. However, there is no quantity provided for this work for the numerous waterline installations under roadway pavement. Will you consider increasing this quantity to include the restoration for the waterline work as well?

Question Submitted: 1/9/2006

The Quantity for Items 34 Excavation of Subgrade and 35 Granular Embankment as tabulated on plan page 45/326 appear to be miscalculated for the following Station to Station locations:

STA 178+90 - 182+98 STA 182+98 – 187+36 STA 191+34 - 194+96 STA 194+96 - 198+45

This leads to an overstatement of these items by 3,106.1 CY + 10% = 3,416.71 CY

Please verify.

Question Submitted: 12/27/2005

On sheet 240 detail w-94 showes 6" service. However on sheet 228 w-94 showes a 4" gate valve w/ 8.5' of 6" pipe & poly wrap. Is w-94 have a 4" or a 6" gate valve?

On sheet 241 detail w-106 showes 8" service. However on sheet 229 w- 106 showes a 6" gate valve w/ 89.5' of 8" pipe & poly wrap. Is w-106 have a 6" or 8" gate valve?

Question Submitted: 12/27/2005

On sheet 230 detail w-1 shows a valve with no encasement. However the quantities on sheet 222 shows there to be 75' of steel encasement. Should we include the 75' encasement?

On sheet 245 detail w-50 shows a service. However, sheet 222 specifies an 8" watermain & fittings. Is w-50 a service or main?

On sheet 236 there are (4) 12" 45 degree bends @ sta. 167+10, 167+12.5, 167+37.5, & 167+40 listed, but there is no structure shown. Why is the line being deflected.

Response(1): Item W-1 is a valve. There is to be no 18" encasement at this location and the 75' of 18" encasement listed in the Water Work Subsummary on sheet 227 is incorrect. The 75' was not carried to the page total or the General Summary therefore there is no quantity change as a result of this error.Response(2): The service listed as W-50 and shown on sheet 235 (not 245) is a 8" fire service to the adjacent building and is correctly listed in the Water Work Subsummary on sheet 228 as an 8" water main ductile iron etc..Response(3): The deflection of the 12" main is to clear the sign support foundation at Station 167+30 and shown on sheet 251 as EP-4

All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents. If a question warrants a clarification, the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders. If the Department believes that the bidding documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.

Question Number: 5

Question Number: 4

Question Number: 2

Question Number: 1

Question Number: 3